Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Total Facet Technologies, Inc.	Name: Archus Orthopedics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 3, 2002	Street Address: 8624 154 th Avenue NE
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Redmond
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zip 98052
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/615,727	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1
Name: Cecily Anne O'Regan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Dischard September 1997	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	☐ Enclosed
City: Palo Alto	None required (government interest not affecting title)
<u>State: CA</u> Zlp: <u>94304-1050</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (650) 493-9300	Attorney Docket Number 29914-701.401
Fax Number: (650) 493-6811	Deposit account number: _23-2415
Email Address: coregan@wsgr.com	Authorized User Name Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
9. Signature.	October 25, 2005
Signature	Date
Cecily Anne O'Regan, Reg. No. 37,448	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

2750877 700220292 PATENT REEL: 016939 FRAME: 0496

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TOTAL FACET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOTAL FACET TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "ARCHUS ORTHOPEDICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS. $\sum_{i=1}^{n} m_{i} = -2 \Re \left(2 \frac{2 \pi^{2} M_{i}^{2}}{2 \pi^{2}} \right)^{2} \mathcal{L}_{2}^{2} , \qquad \mathcal{L}_{2}^{2} = -2 \pi^{2} \left(2 \frac{2 \pi^{2} M_{i}^{2}}{2 \pi^{2}} \right)^{2} \mathcal{L}_{2}^{2} .$

1,12811 1,000

 $-2.49_{-0.5}^{12}$, -2.5



AUTHENTICATION: 1701831

DATE: 04-03-02

3353070 8100

020214853

 $= \frac{m}{2\pi} \frac{1}{2\pi} \frac{2}{3} \frac{2}{3} \frac{1}{m} = 2 \frac{m}{m^2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{2}{3} \frac{2}{3} \frac{2}{3} \frac{1}{m^2} \frac{1}{m$

ng . 性性 医胃炎性 使某些。

The state of the s

PATENT

The second control of the second

REEL: 016939 FRAME: 0497

No 0689 P.
STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 04/03/2002
020214853 - 3353070

CERTIFICATE OF AMERICAL STOP

ATTENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF TOTAL PACET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned heraby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly appointed and acting President of Total Facet Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- Secretary of State of Delaware on February 6, 2001.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

'ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Archus Orthopedics, Inc. (the 'Corporation')."

The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delevers.

Executed at Kirkland, Washington, on April 3, 2002.

entition (in the

Robert Scribner

President

10067414.01

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

....24

 $(1,1)^{2^{k+1}} \cdots (2^{k-1})^{2^{k+1}}$

PATENT REEL: 016939 FRAME: 0498

 $(\sigma_{ij},\sigma_{ij}) \in \mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{C}_{ij}}^{(n)}(\mathbb{R}^n)$